

## WOMAN'S LIFE NAMES NICHOLAS RADOSTA AS DIRECTOR OF SALES AND AGENCY DEVELOPMENT



(September 11, 2018) Woman's Life Insurance Society is proud to welcome **Nicholas Radosta as Director of Sales and Agency Development.** Radosta will be responsible for providing leadership and direction for the sales staff, recruiting independent agents, and building distribution channels.

Radosta brings more than 30 years' experience in the life insurance industry. He joins Woman's Life from AIG Partners Group where he served as Regional Vice President since 2014. He holds a Bachelor of Science in Education from the University of Wisconsin.

"Nick brings great energy and experience to our sales team and I am confident he will excel in this new role. His strong background in leadership, agent recruiting, and sales training and development will be invaluable to Woman's Life. We are excited to have him join our executive team," stated Woman's Life National President Christopher J. Martin.

"I am excited to start a new challenge with Woman's Life Insurance Society," said Radosta. "I look forward to working with the team to further grow, develop, and strengthen our distribution network."

Woman's Life Insurance Society is a community life insurer founded in 1892 in Port Huron, Michigan. Woman's Life offers quality life insurance and annuity products

designed to help women plan for a secure financial future for themselves and their families. Through the sale of these financial products, we support our members' community outreach efforts, giving to charitable organizations and individuals in need in the communities where our members live. Learn more at WomansLife.org.